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tendere, the district attorney may, at any time before sentence, 
file a bill of particulars or state in the record what particular 
acts of larceny or embezzlement are included in the complaint, 
indictment or information and said conviction shall in that 
event not bar a subsequent prosecution for any other acts of 
larceny or embezzlement. 

Approved April 15, 1943. 

No.5, A.] [Published April 17, 1943. 

CHAPTER 53. 

AN ACT to amend 20.02 (1) (c) of the statutes, relating to 
the salary of the lieutenant governor and making an ap­
propriation. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

20.02 (1) (c) of, the statutes is amended to read: 
20.02 (1) (c) To the lieutenant governor when acting * 'x' * 

as governor because of the temporary absence 0'1' tempora,ry 
disability of the gov61'nor, additional compensation at the rate 
of $5 per day; when acting as governor because of a vacancy 
in the office of governor created by the happening of any con­
tingency specified in section 17.03, an annual salary of $6,000 
together with all the other rights, privileges and emoluments 
of the office of governor. The anmwZ salary of $6,000 paid in 
stwh instance shall be in lieu of all othe1' compensat1:on provided 
for the lieutenant governor. 

Approved April 15, 1943. 

No. 22, A.] [Published April 17, 1943. 

CHAPTER 54. 
AN ACT to repeal 13.14 (1) of the statutes, relating to legis­

lative employes. 

T'he people of the state of Wisconsin, rep1'esented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

13.14 (1) of the statutes is repealed. 

Approved April 15, 1943. 




